
École Laura Secord School 

Weekly Reminder 
       

September 16 – 20  
WEEK AT A GLANCE  

 

LUNCH PROGRAM.  Parents/Guardians/Caregivers, please ensure your child(ren)‘s lunch kit and water 
bottle are clearly labelled with their name and home room number.  

Many of these items get lost at lunch hour for a variety of reasons. If clearly labelled, we can return 
them to the correct students. 

Non-Labelled items go into the lost and found. It is the student’s responsibility to recover them 

 

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 16 – Day 4 

Grade 4 and 5 Leadership Bin Delivery Begins.  Students assist younger grades during the lunch hour.  
Teachers have all the details and students went through an orientation.  Squad A begins. 

 

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 17 - Day 5 

• PAC Meeting 6:00 – 7:30 PM – Heritage Gym. Agenda to follow. 
 

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 18 - Day 6 

 

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 19 - Day 1  

• Grade 6 Immunization forms are due. 

 

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 20 - Day 2 

Reminder please hand in the following permission slips: 

• Community Walk/Outdoor Learning  AND  Lunch Program Registration 

 

LOOKING AHEAD… 

• Tuesday, September 24, 2024- Picture Day - Individual and Classroom Photos 

• Monday, September 30, 2024 – National Day for Truth & Reconciliation. School Closed. 

• Monday, November 11, 2024 – Remembrance Day. School Closed. 

• Wednesday, November 13, 2024 - Retake Picture Day 

• Winter Break  Monday, December 23 – January 3, 2025. No Classes. 

• Monday, January 6, 2025 – School Reopens 

Next Non-Instructional Day (No Classes):  

• Wednesday, October 9, 2024 – Non-Instructional Divisional Inservice 

• Friday, October 25, 2024 – MTS PD Day 

• Friday, November 22, 2024 

• Monday, December 9, 2024 

• Friday, January 31, 2025  

• Friday, March 14, 2025 

• Friday, April 11, 2025 

• Friday, May 9, 2025 

• Monday, June 9, 2025 


